RESOLUTION NO. 4019

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KELLER,
TEXAS, APPROVING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENT FOR COMBINED MUNICIPAL COURT SERVICES FOR THE
CITIES OF COLLEYVILLE AND KELLER; AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

the cities of Colleyville and Keller entered
into an Interlocal Agreement for Combined
Municipal Court Services dated April 4, 2013
(the “Agreement”); and

the Agreement’s initial term will expire on
September 30, 2018 and the cities of
Colleyville and Keller desire to extend the
term of the Agreement for an additional five
(5) vyear renewal term (the Y“First Renewal
Term”) 1in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the Agreement; and

upon full review and consideration of the
Agreement, the First Amendment to the
Interlocal Agreement for Combined Municipal
Court Services for the Cities of Colleyville
and Keller which 1s attached hereto and
incorporated herein as Exhibit “A”, and all
matters related thereto, the City Council for
the City of Keller has determined that it is
in the best interest of the City to approve
the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF KELLER, TEXAS:

Section 1:

Section 3:

THAT the City of Keller hereby approves the
First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement
for Combined Municipal Court Services for the
Cities of Colleyville and Keller, attached
hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit “A”;
and further authorizes the City Manager to
execute all necessary documents to effectuate
the same.

THAT, this resolution shall become effective
immediately upon its passage and approval.



AND IT IS SO RESOLVED.

Passed by a vote of 6 to 0 on this the 17th day of July,
2018.

CITY OF KELLER, TEXAS

BY:

P.H. McGrail, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kelly Ballard, City Secretary

Approved as to Form and Legality:

L. Stanton Lowry, City Attorney



